The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 23683PHILIPS
������

SL00065
Figure 1.  Pin configuration.
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE DWG #
14-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line Package (DIP) –55° C to +125 °C LM124N SOT27-1
14-Pin Plastic Small Outline (SO) Package –25 °C to +85 °C LM224D SOT108-1
14-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line Package (DIP) –25 °C to +85 °C LM224N SOT27-1
14-Pin Plastic Small Outline (SO) Package 0 °C to +70 °C LM324D SOT108-1
14-Pin Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) 0 °C to +70 °C LM324DH SOT402-1
14-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line Package (DIP) 0 °C to +70 °C LM324N SOT27-1
14-Pin Plastic Small Outline (SO) Package 0 °C to +70 °C LM324AD SOT108-1
14-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line Package (DIP) 0 °C to +70 °C LM324AN SOT27-1
14-Pin Plastic Small Outline (SO) Package –40 °C to +85 °C SA534D SOT108-1
14-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line Package (DIP) –40 °C to +85 °C SA534N SOT27-1
14-Pin Plastic Small Outline (SO) Package –40 °C to +125 °C LM2902D SOT108-1
14-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line Package (DIP) –40 °C to +125 °C LM2902N SOT27-1
14-Pin Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) –40 °C to +125 °C LM2902DH SOT402-1
Philips Semiconductors Product data
LM124/224/324/324A/
SA534/LM2902
Low power quad op amps
2002 Jul 12 3
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
SYMBOL PARAMETER RATING UNIT
VCC Supply voltage 32 or ±16 VDC
VIN Differential input voltage 32 VDC
VIN Input voltage –0.3 to +32 VDC
PD Maximum power dissipation, Tamb = 25 °C (still-air) 1
N package 1420 mW
D package 1040 mW
DH package 762 mW
Output short-circuit to GND one amplifier2
Continuous
VCC < 15 VDC and Tamb = 25 °C
Continuous
IIN Input current (VIN < –0.3 V) 3 50 mA
Tamb Operating ambient temperature range
LM324/324A 0 to +70 °C
LM224 –25 to +85 °C
SA534 –40 to +85 °C
LM2902 –40 to +125 °C
LM124 –55 to +125 °C